

## Town of Plymouth

**Bid 21900 Bradford Zone Water Main Expansion**

**March 7, 2019 @ 11:00am**

	Company	Bid Bond	Amount of Bid	Alternate A
	Aqua Line Utility Inc.	X	\$3,487,230.00	\$509,771.55
	Biszko Contracting Corp.	X	\$2,972,386.26	\$451,110.30
	Celco Construction Corp.	X	\$2,486,617.63	\$621,049.80
	C.C. Construction, Inc.	X	\$2,839,950.00	\$420,040.00
	CJP and Sons Construction Co. Inc.	X	\$3,016,579.38	\$448,684.45
	Commonwealth Construction & Utilities Inc.	X	\$2,794,968.33	\$465,326.05
	C. Naughton Corp.	X	\$2,729,894.63	\$405,985.30
	CN Corp	X	\$2,955,549.25	\$456,713.85
	FED Corp	X	\$3,025,666.09	\$460,354.20
	J. D'Amico Inc.	X	\$2,827,394.63	\$488,460.30
	KJS LLC	X	\$2,355,623.50	\$372,274.94
	Revoli Construction Co. Inc.	X	\$2,976,723.70	\$475,319.94
	RFS Corp	X	\$2,852,438.13	\$418,478.05
	Robert B. Our Co. Inc.	X	\$2,755,356.75	\$442,281.35

### (KJS LLC TABULATIONS)

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL VALUE
1a	12-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	14,150	LF	\$66.00	\$933,900.00
1b	10-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	50	LF	\$52.00	\$2,600.00
1c	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	3,000	LF	\$52.00	\$156,000.00
1d	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	325	LF	\$76.00	\$24,700.00
2	Directionally Drill 12-inch HDPE DR11 Pipe	275	LF	\$190.00	\$52,250.00
3a	12-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	27	EA	\$2,300.00	\$62,100.00
3b	10-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
3c	8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	10	EA	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
3d	6-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	31	EA	\$950.00	\$29,450.00
4	Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$0.01	\$0.02
5	Fire Hydrants	31	EA	\$4,200.00	\$130,200.00
6a	1-inch Service Taps (new), including corporations, saddles (if required), fittings, curb stops and boxes	28	EA	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00
6b	1-inch Service Taps (renew), including corporations, saddles (if required), fittings, curb stops and boxes	16	EA	\$1,300.00	\$20,800.00
6c	1-inch water services, PE Tubing	900	LF	\$10.00	\$9,000.00
6d	1.5-inch Service Taps (new), including corporations, saddles, fittings, curb stops and boxes	25	EA	\$1,600.00	\$40,000.00
6e	1.5-inch Service Taps (renew), including corporations, saddles, fittings, curb stops and boxes	3	EA	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
6f	1.5-inch Water Services, PE Tubing	550	LF	\$15.00	\$8,250.00
6g	2-inch Service Taps (new), including corporations, saddles, fittings, curb stops and boxes	3	EA	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
6h	2-inch Service Taps (renew), including corporations, saddles, fittings, curb stops and boxes	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00

6i	2-inch Water Services, PE Tubing	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
7a	Exploratory Excavations	400	CY	\$0.01	\$4.00
7b	Exploratory Excavations by Vacuum Methods	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	Rock Excavation	700	CY	\$0.01	\$7.00
9	Additional Excavation	500	CY	\$0.01	\$5.00
10a	Gravel Borrow	5,000	CY	\$0.01	\$50.00
10b	Processed Gravel	3,200	CY	\$0.01	\$32.00
10c	Crushed Stone	75	CY	\$0.01	\$0.75
10d	Controlled Density Fill	20	CY	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
11a	Not Used				
11b	Trench Pavement - 4" Depth	7,300	SY	\$30.00	\$219,000.00
11c	Not Used				
11d	Mill and Overlay	30,000	SY	\$11.20	\$336,000.00
11e	Pavement Repairs, Sidewalks, Parking Lots, Driveways	750	SY	\$0.01	\$7.50
12	Loam and Seed	350	SY	\$0.01	\$3.50
13	Cut and Cap Existing Water Mains	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
14	Hydrant Decommissioning	5	EA	\$0.01	\$0.05
15	Additional Fittings	3,800	LBS	\$0.01	\$38.00
16	Additional Retained Joints	38	JOINTS	\$0.01	\$0.38
17a	Erosion Control Devices - Filter Sock	725	LF	\$5.00	\$3,625.00
17b	Erosion Control Devices - Silt Sack	30	EA	\$0.01	\$0.30
18	Police Detail Allowance	1	ALL	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00
19	Portable Changeable Message Signs (2 Boards)	7	MONTHS	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00
21	Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$2,355,623.50</b>

**BID ALTERNATE A**

ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL VALUE
A-1a	12-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	2,525	LF	\$79.00	\$199,475.00
A-1b	Not Used				
A-1c	8-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
A-1d	6-inch DI, CL 52 pipe	75	LF	\$76.00	\$5,700.00
A-2	Not Used				
A-3a	12-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	4	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
A-3b	Not Used				
A-3c	8-inch Gate Valves and Boxes	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00

A-3d	6-inch Gate Valve and Boxes	5	EA	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
A-4	Connection to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
A-5	Fire Hydrants	5	EA	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
A-6a	Not Used				
A-6b	Not Used				
A-6c	Not Used				
A-6d	Not Used				
A-6e	Not Used				
A-6f	Not Used				
A-6g	Not Used				
A-6h	Not Used				
A-6i	Not Used				
A-7a	Exploratory Excavations	150	CY	\$0.01	\$1.50
A-7b	Not Used				
A-8	Rock Excavation	50	CY	\$0.01	\$0.50
A-9	Additional Excavation	75	CY	\$0.01	\$0.75
A-10a	Gravel Borrow	600	CY	\$0.01	\$6.00
A-10b	Processed Borrow	600	CY	\$0.01	\$6.00
A-10c	Crushed Stone	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10
A-10d	Not Used				
A-11a	Temporary Trench Pavement - 2" Depth	950	SY	\$0.01	\$9.50
A-11b	Trench Pavement - 4" Depth	500	SY	\$0.01	\$5.00
A-11c	Permanent Trench Pavement - 5" Depth	1,300	SY	\$40.00	\$52,000.00
A-11d	Mill and Overlay	2,500	SY	\$16.00	\$40,000.00
A-11c	Pavement Repairs, Sidewalks, Parking Lots, Driveways	25	SY	\$0.01	\$0.25
A-12	Not Used				
A-13	Not Used				
A-14	Not Used				
A-15	Additional Fittings	2,000	LBS	\$0.01	\$20.00
A-16	Additional Restrained Joints	20	JOINTS	\$0.01	\$0.20
A-17a	Erosion Control Devices - Filter Sock	350	LF	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
A-17b	Erosion Control Devices - Silt Sack	14	EA	\$0.01	\$0.14
A-18	Police Detail Allowance	1	ALL.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
A-19	Portable Changeable Message Signs (2 Boards)	1	MONTHS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A-20	Not Used				

A-21	Miscellaneous Items	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$372,274.94</b>